
CONTACT POSITION LOCALITY E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE #
Melissa Powell Public Relations Director Town of Christiansburg mpowell@christiansburg.org (540) 382-6128
Mary Zirkle Economic Dev. Coordinator Town of Buchanan mzirkle@buchanan-va.gov (540) 254-1212 x 3
Stephanie Tinsley Director of Financial Services Gloucester County stinsley@gloucesterva.info (804) 693-4042
Dan O'Donnell Assistant Co. Admin. for Public Safety and Human Services Roanoke County dodonnell@roanokecountyva.gov (540) 772-2017
Bonnie Svrcek City Manager Lynchburg bonnie.svrcek@lynchburgva.gov (434) 455-3990
Maurice Jones City Manager Charlottesville mjones@charlottesville.org (434) 970-3101
Diane Rebertus Director of Library Services Gloucester drebertus@gloucesterva.info (804) 693‐4042
Tom Saunders Town manager Kilmarnock tsaunders@kilmarnockva.com (804) 435-1552 x 26
Carrie Beach Neighborhood Planner City of Alexandria carrie.beach@alexandriava.gov (703) 746-3853

Matthew Reynal Operations Manager Town of Ashland mreynal@ashlandva.gov (804) 798-9219
Kayla Cox Town Manager Town of Floyd kayla@townoffloyd.org (540) 230-0924
Bernadette L. Hogge Ombudsman/Citizen Advocacy City of Portsmouth hoggeb@portsmouthva.gov (757) 393-5143
Vivian McGettigan Deputy County Administrator York County vmcgettigan@yorkcounty.gov (757) 890-3737

Alexander Banks City Manager (Acting) Harrisonburg ande.banks@harrisonburgva.gov (540) 432-7701
Robert Middaugh Assistant County Administrator Loudoun Robert.Middaugh@loudoun.gov (703) 777-0100
Jody Saunders Communication Coodinator Albemarle County jsaunders@albemarle.org (434) 296-5841
Barry Lawrence Clerk/Asst. to Co. Mgr. for Board Affairs Henrico law03@henrico.us (804) 501-4000
Bret Schardein Director of Community Development Powhatan County bschardein@powhatanva.gov (804) 598-5612
Mark Jinks City Manager City of Alexandria mark.jinks@alexandriava.gov (703) 746-4000
Earl Reynolds Deputy City Manager City of Danville reynoeb@danvilleva.gov (434) 799-5100
James West Town Manager Town of Chincoteague jwest@chincoteague-va.gov (757) 336-6519
Andrew Trivette Assistant City Manager Williamsburg atrivette@williamsburgva.gov (757) 220-6100
Stephen King County Administrator Rockingham County sking@rockinghamcountyva.gov (540) 564-3000
Chris Hively Town Manager Town of Culpeper chively@culpeperva.gov (540) 829-8250

James Ervin Town Manager Town of Rocky Mount jervin@rockymountva.org (540) 483-7660
Louis Lassiter Assistant County Administrator Chesterfield County lassiterlg@chesterfield.gov (804) 748-1909

Randall Wheeler City Manager Poquoson randy.wheeler@poquoson-va.gov (757) 868-3000
Julie Kaylor Deputy County Administrator Mathews County jkaylor@mathewscountyva.gov (804) 725-7172
Jeffrey Stoke Deputy County Administrator Prince George County jstoke@princegeorgecountyva.gov (804) 722-8612
Christi Lewis Community Education Director Gloucester County, VA clewis@gloucesterva.info (804) 693‐4042

Spencer Suter County Administrator Rockbridge County spencer_suter@co.rockbridge.va.us (540) 463-4361
Dean Rodgers County Administrator Amherst County dcrodgers@countyofamherst.com (434) 946-9400
Angela Lawrence Town Manager Town of Chase City cc.townmanager@gmail.com (434) 372-5136

Joseph Collins Management Analyst/Clerk Town of Ashland jcollins@town.ashland.va.us (804) 798-9219
Anthony Akers Asst. County Administrator Pulaski County aakers@pulaskicounty.org (540) 980-7705

Morgan Quicke County Administrator Richmond County rmquicke@co.richmond.va.us (804) 333-3415

Kim Callis Town Mangager South Hill kcallis@southhillva.org (434) 447-3191
Waverly Coggsdale Town Manager/Clerk Town of Altavista jwcoggsdale@altavistava.gov (434) 369-5001

Stephen Owen City Manager Staunton owensf@ci.staunton.va.us (540) 332-3800

Randall Reid Director/Performance Analytics ICMA rreid@icma.org (941) 445 3567

Steven Nichols County Administrator Fluvanna County snichols@co.fluvanna.va.us (434) 591-1910
Jack Hobbs County Administrator Town of Amherst jhobbs@madisonco.virginia.gov (540) 948-6700

Tedd Povar Associate Director Institute of Govt. tep3e@virginia.edu (804) 282-2620
Brannon Godfrey Town Manager Town of Warrenton bgodfrey@warrentonva.gov (540) 347-1109
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